2	/-	2/0	94

a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

40.00 P

Peter J. Mikesell, Reg. No. 54,311

02/03/2004 MGETACHE 00000108 10/3/353

04-2004

	02-04-200	
Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	102661616	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jennifer Johnson, Daniel J. Harrison, Jim Ventola, Barry L. Marginean, Dennis Gambon 	2. Name and address of Name: _International Internal Address:	Imaging Materials Ind
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	of Name Street Address: 310	
Other		
1/23/2004 Execution Date:		State:_NY_Zip:_14228-2396
	Tidendona Tidino(o) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/737,353; Docket: JJ-645	a new application, the execution date B. Patent No.(s)	e of the application is:
	al numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Howard J. Greenwald P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involved: 1
Suite 2490 Internal Address:	l	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 349 W. Commercial Street	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the telephone.	foregoing information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Signature

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0765

1/30/2004

Date

Applicant or Patentee: Johnson et al. Serial or Patent No: To be assigned

Title: THERMAL PRINTING AND CLEANING ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jennifer Johnson, Daniel J. Harrison, Jim Ventola, Barry L. Marginean, and Dennis Gambon have invented certain new and useful improvements in THERMAL PRINTING AND CLEANING ASSEMBLY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, International Imaging Materials Inc. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Jennifer Johnson, Daniel J. Harrison, Jim Ventola, Barry L. Marginean, and Dennis Gambon

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

International Imaging Materials Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	into set my hand and seal this 23 rd day of
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:	Jennifer Johnson

On this 23 day of 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared en if the county of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public
TAMMY A. BLOUVET
No. 01BL6096865
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Niagara County
My Commission Expires 08/11/20

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0766

DOCKET: JJ-645

Filed: 12/16/2003

•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set may hand and seal this 15 day of
	Deniel I Hawwisen
OTATE OF MENU MODIZ	Daniel J. Harrison
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:	
15-16	11
On this Day of Danuar	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State
and County aforesaid, personally appe	ared Daniel T. Harnson to me known to be the person
of that name, who signed and sealed th	ne foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to
be his free act and deed.	KELLY A. JULIUS
1/.11 (C)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
MU (Julio	QUALIFICO IN ERIE COUNTY
Notary Public	My Commission Expires May 31,
//	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15-Th day of
January, 2004.	Therealite see my made and sear this 13 may of
Jariag (, 2004.	In / with
9	Time Vandala
	Jim Ventola
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:	
and County aforesaid, personally appear	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State ared <u>Jim Ventolo</u> , to me known to be the person be foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to KELLY A. JULIUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED TO ERIE COUNTY My Commission Expires May 31,
IN ZESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
inua, , 2009.	$\dot{\bigcirc}$ 77
	15-7
O	Barry L. Marginean
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:	
and County aforesaid, personally appear	, 200%, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State ared <u>Pany L. Margnean</u> , to me known to be the person the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to
1/000	KELLY A. JULIUS
Tolli Chiles	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Notary Public	My Commission Expires May 31,
	My Commission Expires May 31,
~ //	Page 2 of 3

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0767

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this/5 day of January , 2004.	Dennis Gambon	
		<u> </u>
IN TECTIMONIA WHITDEOF I homounto		Henrie Gambon

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

On this 15th day of Linuary, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Linus Cambon, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

QUALITY OF LIFE COUNTY

My Commission Expires May 31,

Page 3 of 3